	٧
<b>2004</b> (Form 150-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	2 - 08 - 2004 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office
1 / ~ ^>~ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s WELLS FALGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FILET NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: PENSKE TANK TWC.  Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) ///30/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 2300 Non TH
3. Nature of conveyance:	NO BARRINGTON ROAD
Assignment Merger	City: HOFFMAN ESTATUS
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TUINDIS
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> zip: <u>60195</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License,  7242 April And Tennor Tion  Other OF SECURITY INTEREST  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes LN
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 4848,396 4,872,001 297,678 4,889,318 4,699,357 sattached? Yes UNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WECK GOTSHIM + MANGET LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2.40
Internal Address: ACTV: Tames EVGLOSH	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ZOO CRESCENT COURT SUITE 300	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
City: DALLES	8. Payment Information
State: 7645 Zip: 7520/	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 214-746-7-76-3	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 244-746-7777	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Thinks . ENGLISH & WELL . COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12/1/04
Signature  WHINES ENGUSH	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
4 DRYPHE 00000166 484839 Jame of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to ba recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

## RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Secured Party:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

fka Norwest Bank Minnesota, National Association

Sixth Street and Marquette Minneapolis, MN 55479

Debtor:

Penske Tank, Inc.

The Secured Party releases all of its claim and interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as set forth in the Security Agreement dated December 20, 1990, between the Secured Party and Debtor) of the Debtor, as recorded with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on March 1, 1991, on Reel/Frame: 005811/0527, including any claim or interest arising in the patents and/or patent applications set forth on Exhibit A to this Release and Termination of Security Interest and any reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof and any claims for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, damage or injury relating thereto and any goodwill associated therewith and any claims for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, damage or injury relating thereto.

Dated: 11/30, 2004

By: John K. Lukaska Its: Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) SS

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>Movember</u> 2004 by John K. Lukaska, who is personally known to me to be the Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of said association.

Notary Public

M1:1162722.01



?7/2005 15:39 2147467762 WGM PAGE 05

## EXHIBIT A RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

## U.S. PATENTS

PATENT NO.	TITLE/DESCRIPTION	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NO.	REEL/FRAME NO. OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST
4,848,396	Cast Hopper Tee	July 18, 1989	07186104	005811/0527 Recorded 3/1/1991
4,822,001	Positive Fluid Seal Butterfly Valve	April 18, 1989	07143198	005811/0527 Recorded 3/1/1991
4,889,318	Molded Hopper Tee	December 26, 1989	07279718	005811/0527 Recorded 3/1/1991
4,909,814	Dust Filtering and Collection System	March 20, 1990	07233359	005811/0527 Recorded 3/1/1991
D297,678	Cast Hopper Tee	September 13, 1988	06817584	005811/0527 Recorded 3/1/1991
4,699,357	Reinforced Industrial Butterfly Valve	October 13, 1987	06885171	005811/0527 Recorded 3/1/1991

M1:1162722.01

**RECORDED: 12/03/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016283 FRAME: 0399